DESCRIPTION
For effi cient, fully isolated DC power in the small-
est space, DATEL’s UVQ series quarter bricks offer
output voltages from 1.2 to 48 Volts with currents
up to 40 Amps. UVQ’s operate over a wide tem-
perature range (up to +70°C at 200 lfm airfl ow) at
full-rated power. The optional mounting baseplate
extends this to all practical temperature ranges at

➂ Minimum output current is 3 Amps.
➃ Maximum output current is 14 Amps with VIN = 18 to 19.5V.
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Model
Output Input
Effi ciency
Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps)
 R/N (mVp-p)  Regulation (Max.)
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN, No load
(mA)
IIN, Full load
(Amps)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
UVQ-1.2/40-D48 1.2 40 TBD TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59,P32
UVQ-1.5/40-D24 1.5 40 35 60 ±0.25% ±0.25% 24 18-36 40 2.84 86% 88% C59,P32
UVQ-1.5/40-D48 1.5 40 TBD TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59,P32
UVQ-1.8/40-D48 1.8 40 TBD TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 TBD TBD TBD TBD C59,P32
UVQ-2.5/35-D24 2.5 35 35 60 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 100 14.14 86 88 C59,P32
UVQ-2.5/40-D48 2.5 40 35 55 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 30 1.72 89.5% 91% C59,P32
UVQ-3.3/30-D24 3.3 30 ➂ 35 65 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 180 4.63 87 89 C59,P32
UVQ-3.3/35-D48 3.3 35 35 55 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 30 2.24 90.5% 92% C59,P32
UVQ-5/20-D24 5 20 ➃ 50 75 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 19.5-36➁ 120 4.63 88% 90% C59,P32
UVQ-5/20-D48 5 20 45 75 ±0.15% ±0.15% 48 36-75 80 2.34 86.5% 89% C59,P32
UVQ-12/8-D24 12 8 95 130 ±0.25% ±0.25% 24 18-36 120 4.44 89% 90% C59,P32
UVQ-12/10-D48 12 10 110 160 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 2.69 91% 93% C59,P32
UVQ-15/7-D24 15 7 85 150 ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 45 4.7 91% 93% C59,P32
UVQ-15/7-D48 15 7 120 150 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 2.33 92% 94% C59,P32
UVQ-18/5.6-D24 18 5.6 125 185 ±0.125% ±0.1% 24 18-36 130 4.67 88% 90% C59,P32
UVQ-18/6-D48 18 6 125 185 ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 2.42 92% 93% C59,P32
UVQ-24/4.5-D24 24 4.5 125 TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 24 18-36 45 4.79 93% 94% C59,P32
UVQ-24/4.5-D48 24 4.5 120 TBD ±0.125% ±0.25% 48 36-75 45 2.39 93% 94% C59,P32
UVQ-48/2.5-D48 48 2.5 100 125 ±0.125% ±0.2% 48 36-75 30 2.66 90.5% 91.5% C59,P32
®
UVQ Series
Low-Profi le, Isolated Quarter-Brick 2.5-40 Amp DC/DC Converters
UVQ Series Page 2 of 20www.cd4power.com
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
U VQ 3.3 20 D48- / -
Quarter-Brick Package
Output Confi guration
 U = Unipolar/Single
Nominal Output Voltage
 1.2 to 48 Volts
Maximum Rated Output
   Current in Amps
B = Baseplate installed
Blank = No baseplate
9
Baseplate Pin 9, see Mechanical Drawings: (special order)
 9 = Pin 9 installed (12VOUT or higher models)
 Blank = No pin 9
Alternate Pin Length:
 L1 = 0.110 (2.79mm)
 L2 = 0.145 (3.68mm)
 Blank = Standard pin length
Input Voltage Range:
 D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
* Note:
Not all model number combinations are
available. Contact C&D Technologies (DATEL).
–VIN
(1)
+VIN
(3)
OPTO
ISOLATION
PWM
CONTROLLER
REFERENCE &
ERROR AMP
INPUT UNDERVOLTAGE, INPUT
OVERVOLTAGE, AND OUTPUT
OVERVOLTAGE COMPARATORS
* Can be ordered with positive (standard) or negative (optional) polarity.REMOTE
ON/OFF
CONTROL*
(2)
+SENSE
(7)
–SENSE
(5)
+VOUT
(8)
VOUT
TRIM
(6)
–VOUT
(4)
SWITCH
CONTROL
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic
LX
Remote On/Off Control Polarity:
 Add "P" for positive polarity
 Add "N" for negative polarity
BN - C
RoHS-6 compliant *
Typical confi guration — some models use a different topology
®
UVQ Series
Low-Profi le, Isolated Quarter-Brick 2.5-40 Amp DC/DC Converters
UVQ Series Page 3 of 20www.cd4power.com
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor